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All items have been carefully described, any item found unsatisfactory may be returned, please inform us beforehand. 

Further images can be forwarded by email. 

 

PAYMENT 

Mastercard, Visa and bank transfers accepted. 

Cheques in Sterling should be made payable to COOPER HAY RARE BOOKS. Postage at cost will be added to orders. 

Customers are welcome at 185a Bath Street, Monday – Thursday 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. Friday 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.  



1. CLOUGH, Arthur Hugh, Letters and Remains of Arthur Hugh Clough, Sometime Fellow of Oriel College Oxford. For 

private circulation only. Spottiswoode and Co, London. 1865 £140 

Pp. vi, 328, Ink presentation on top of half title “Professor W.Sellar with Mrs Clough’s regards Combe Hurst January 1866.”  Original cloth gilt, slightly 

faded backstrip. Small tears top and bottom of backstrip. 

  



2. McCREA, Lieut-Col. R. B. Lost Amid the Fogs: Sketches of Life in Newfoundland, England’s Ancient Colony. Sampson 

Low, Son and Marston, London 1869  £300 

Pp. xv, verso blank, 299 verso blank, coloured frontispiece. Ink presentation inscription “Fred’rck Gye Esq’r From the Author Oct. 15.72”.  Some 

light foxing on title page and rear leaf. Contemporary half calf, bands gilt, green label, slight rubbing of corners. Ink stamped “Bound by 

Wardley and Arnold, Guernsey”. 

  



3. MILNE, A.A. Michael and Mary, Chatto and Windus, London, 1930.   £300 

Signed by author, No. 72 of 260. Pp. xxiv, 96, some foxing of prelims. Original cloth gilt, t.e.g, slightly faded backstrip. 

  



4. SWEET, R. F.L.S., & Prof D. Don. Floral gems; containing coloured figures and descriptions of the most beautiful and 

curious flowering plants and shrubs, cultivated in British gardens….to which are added English descriptions, and the most 

recent practical hints on culture, propagation, etc., by an eminent Floriculturist. G. Willis, Great Piazza, Covent Garden, 

London, [1847?].  £480 

Unpaginated, 44 hand coloured plates, 1 fold-out, with descriptive text, usually two pages, apart from frontis. Titled at foot of text Vol. III. -149 

through to 192, original decorative cloth gilt, corners rubbed, chipped top and foot of backstrip, slight cracking of outer front hinge and inner 

hinges. Not in Copac, World Cat Univ. of Wisconsin only. The date is the latest taken from the descriptive text. 

 

 

  



5. STIRLING, Helen M. 

Sketchbook of 18 Ink wash 

Scottish Views dated 1846 

depicting; Stirling Castle (2), 

Keir (7), Arne Park, 

Dunblane (2), Campsieglen, 

Lennox Castle (2), Doune, 

Castlemilk (2), numerous 

blank pages.  £650 

Oblong sketchbook 13cm x 9cm 

Original quarter calf, patterned 

cloth, Ink signature “Helen M. 

Stirling London June 1846” on front 

free end paper, all views titled, 

most dated. Charming period 

sketches. 

Helen M Stirling appears to be the 

daughter of Archibald Stirling of 

Keir and Cadder and half sister of 

Sir William Stirling-Maxwell. 

Illustration of “The Terrace Keir” 

 

 

 

 

 



6. OWEN, Charles D.D. An Essay Towards A Natural History Of Serpents In Two Parts. London, Printed for the Author, 

1742.  £200 

Small 4to, Pp. (3) iv – xxiii, verso blank, 240, [12], misprint p139 (printed p193) 7 engraved plates with various images including dragons, scorpions, 

reptiles and snakes. Binding copy, contemporary full calf scratched and rubbed, boards loose. 

 

 



7. BRADBURY, Ray. A Sound Of Thunder published in Colliers Magazine, Springfield, June 28th , 1952 . £50 

34.5cm x 27cm, Original coloured paper, wrappers stapled, adhesive paper postage label on front cover, small tear at foot of backstrip. 

Bradbury’s famous science fiction story first published in this magazine format. Interestingly enough featuring a fascist presidential candidate. The 

story was parodied in the Simpsons episode “Time and Punishment”, Treehouse of Horror V. In the episode Homer travels back in time and is 

warned ‘not to step on anything’ as “even the smallest changes can alter the future in unimaginable ways”. Ironically Colliers was published in a town 

called Springfield, Ohio. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8. WELLS, H.G. The Invisible Man, C. Arthur Pearson, London, 1897  £800 

1st Edition, 8vo, Original red cloth Pp. viii-245, (3) adverts, usual poor quality paper slight toning of edges, no cracking of hinges, very tight 

binding, usual fading of backstrip. Small faded stain on rear board and small dark stain on front board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. CATALOGUE of H. Pattison & Co., 4, Greyhound Lane, Streatham, S.W. Products, Golf Course & Green keeping 

Equipment.   £45 

26cm x 20.5 cm, pp. 12, staples rusted, previous folds, review of “Golf Illustrated” dated 20th September 1907   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10. Bill-Head, Robert Frost, Specialist In Interior 

Decorative Fabrics, Carpets, Blinds, ETC. 67, Shandwick 

Place Edinburgh, Manuscript Invoice to Stewart Clark, 

Dundas Castle, South Queensferry, 1915.  £35 

26. 5 cm x 20.5 cm, 2 leaves written on recto only, removable 

staples causing rusting on paper, 

List of items supplied to Dundas Castle which is still occupied by 

the Clark family. Ink stamp audited by “George F. Gilchrist, 

Glasgow.” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11. BYE-LAWS , By order of the Magistrates of the Royal Burgh of Selkirk, From and after the date of publication hereof, the 

following Regulations and orders, shall be strictly observed, as bye-laws, within said Burgh. Selkirk 13th January 1820.             £55 

28cm x 43cm, no printers imprint, printed recto only in two columns, previous fold and some small tears. “1. That no Carpets shall be beat, or 

dusted on the streets,” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



12. SONGSHEETS, Collection of 76, some single page, some four page, one in tinted paper, R.W. Hume, Leith. Circa 1840.  

 £650 

23cm x 14.5cm mostly single sheet lithographed songs, each numbered with illustration and music, bound randomly, some slight cropping 

occasionally affecting image, but with no loss. Most printed at Leith by R. W. Hume or sold by him, a few authors and composers are named. 

Complete list can be supplied. Contemporary half red roan, chipped top and bottom of backstrip, hinges cracked but holding. 

 

 

 

  



13. [HOWEL, James,] Instructions For Forreine Travell, printed by T.B. for Humprey Mosley at the Princes Armes, in 

Paules Church-yard, London, 1642.    SOLD 

12mo, Pp. (viii) 236, loss of foot of engraved title page shaving “W. Hollar Fecit”. A further leaf at rear 149-150 appears to be from another 

publication by Howell headed “A vote”, recent full calf in period style. 

 

 

  



14. BOURNE , George. The Picture of Quebec, D. & J. Smillie, Quebec, 1829.  £650 

13.5 cm x 8 cm, pp. 139  ,engraved frontis , extra engraved title page and half title,15 engraved views, some 2 or 3 to a leaf, one engraved view 

“The New Exchange” printed on map, large fold out map (41.5cm x 47cm). Some staining of edges mainly on engraved leaves, some foxing of 

text, map with small tear, not affecting any engraved image, some previous careless folding. Original quarter calf, lacking foot of backstrip, 

engraved paper boards, corners rubbed and bumped. Inner hinges cracked but holding, large inscription on recto of frontispiece, ink staining on 

verso of surface image. 

 

  



15. LOCHER, Johann Emanuel. Recueil de portaits et costumes Suisses les plus elegants, usites dans les 22 cantons 

accompagne d’un supplement; executes par le celebre Peintre et Dessinatuer Locher. Berne et Bule. J.P. Lamy. (Circa 1825) 

paper watermarked Whatman 1825.   £4,500 

4to, 32 hand coloured aquatint plates, heightened with gum arabic mounted on brown paper with black borders, each with descriptive text, final 

plate with some discolouration and previous fold. Contemporary full red morocco gilt extra, a.e.g. 



16. HANCOCK, John. The Manifesto of the Edinburgh Congress, Mary’s Chapel, 19th August 1777, Edinburgh 1777 £120 

Disbound, 4to caption title, printed signature at end “John Hancock Preses” . Pp. 10, slightly dusty, ESTC T9468 B. L. & N.L.S. (3), North 

America, University of Illinois. Attack on Edinburgh Municipal politics. 

 

 

  



17. HOKUS POKUS. The Magical Book, Blow Book or Magic Picture Book amusing and interesting for young and old. No 

Publisher. Circa 1890’s.  £125 

Flick book, contents change as if by magic, Stamp album, coloured picture book, black silhouettes, caricatures, animals, etc. 39 leaves, instructional 

text in 10 languages, some staining at foot of a few leaves, original coloured card wrapper, rebacked, some loss on front wrapper, new endpapers. 



18. JACKSON, John. History Of The Scottish Stage. Printed for Peter Hill and G.G. J and J. Robinson, Paternoster-Row London, 

Edinburgh. 1793  £140 

8vo, Pp. xiv,(1) verso numbered (16), 424, 41 verso blank, extra leaf, cancellans pages 125, 197-200, 237-240, 295 (some staining) Original paper 

boards, cracking of hinges, pieces missing at backstrip, boards rubbed, corners bumped. Bookplate of George Hay, 7th Marquis of Tweeddale.  

  



19. THOMSON, JAMES. The Seasons, a new edition. Adorned with a set of engravings from original paintings together with 

a original life of the author, and a critical essay on the seasons by Robert Heron,R. Morison Junior. Perth. 1793.      £300 

4to pp. 6,Lii, 231, [2], 38,then [235] to 250, frontispiece portrait, extra engraved title page, 6 engraved plates, 1 engraving of monument, full 

speckled calf gilt extra, bands gilt red & green labels, a.e.g. new endpapers, period style binding but most likely bound circa 1900, slight damage 

at top of backstrip. Repaired, pencil note on rear end paper “Front joint by Middleton Oct 2011.” A magnificent repair. Armorial Ex Libris Sydney 

Robinson engraved by “W.P.B 1907. 

 

 

  



20. DARWIN, Charles, The Expression of the emotions in Man and animals, John Murray, Albemarle Street, London 1872. 

 £800 

8vo,1st edition first issue , John Murray, London, 1872. Pp. vi, 374, 4 (publishers adverts dated November, 1872), 7 photographic plates 

numbered with roman numerals (3 folding), text figures (some full page), foxing of prelims and title, very slight cracking of inner hinges at foot, 

original cloth, corners bumped, rear top corner showing board, blind rule on rear board has broken cloth small scratches at top and foot of 

backstrip. 

 

 


